CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Hidalgo County Pct 4 Bentsen Road Stormwater Project

Project:

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/5/23 EFFECTIVE DATE:
OWNER: Hidalgo County

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: _ARPA-22-1280

CONTRACTOR:

RDH Site and Concrete, LLC

3809 Clavel St. Suite D

Palmview,

Texas 78572

Omar Anzaldua

902 North Doolittle Rd.
Mission, Tx 78572

You ar directed to make the following changes in t
Descriplion:

1.
2
3.
4.
5
6

Reason for Change Order:

Rl

Attachments:

he Contract Documents.

Field changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$ 453,571..00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Time for

180

calendar days or dates

|Substantial Completion:

Net Changes from previous Change Order
5 5,250.39

Net Change from previous Change Orders
146

calendar days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

$ 458,821.89
Substantial Completion: 326
calendar days or dates
Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase(decrease) of this Change Order
S 9.552.50 19
calendar days
Contract Price wilh all approved Change Orders | Net % increase(decrease)from |Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
original contract price.
5 468,374.39 3.26 %
Substantial Completion: 345
calendar days or dates
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCE
By: @/N ﬂ"_\ By: By:
Enigineer (Authorized SEgux.turéF Owner (Authorized Signalture) Contracjor (Autiiprized Signature)

Date: ﬁ’ ¥ 249

Date:

Date: 9/4/24

Exhibit 7. Change Order_BOD 06-23-15
BOD 06-23-2015



CHANGE ORDER 4 PROPOSAL

BENTSEN RD STROM WATER PROJECT

Hidalgo County Precinct No. 4

RFB No. C-23-0193-09-05-10

SAMPLE
ltem Unit Price In Total Extension
No. Unit Item Description Figures In Figures
100 |STA PREPARING ROW $300.50 $10,217.00
Original
ltem ) Unit Price Total Extension
No. Unit |Difference Item Description In Figures In Figures
Lf 47]18" RCP to be removed and replaced $ 90.00 | $ 4.230.00
Tie in to the existing manhole on the Northeast corner
Ea 1|of Bentsen and Mile 7 $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
Sy 81| Cut and Restore HMAC Pavement $ 2250 1| % 1,822.50
$ -
$ -
3 =
3 -
3 _
$ o
$ =
3 _
$ -
$ -
Contract Price| $ 453,571.00
Change order #2| $ 7,460.50
New Confract Price| $ 461,031.50
Change order #3| $ (6,209.61)
New Contract Price| $ 454 821.89
Change order #4| $ 4,000.00
New Contract Price| $ 458,821.89
Change order #5 $ 9,552.50
New Confract Price| $ 468,374 .39
3.26%

Addition 12 days pending field changes
addition 03 days approval

addition 04 days work

Total 19 days




EXECUTED as of the day and year first written above.

APPROVED BY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT ON SEPTEMBER 17TH, 2024

Agenda Item No. 96617 Executive Office:

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY:

RDH Site and Concrete, LLC COUNTY OF HIDALGO

Teri Puente, Controller Hon. Richard F. Cortez, County Judge
ATTEST:

Arturo Guajardo, Jr., County Clerk

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURES
Hidalgo County Drainage District No. 1

Omar Anzaldua Jr., PE, CFM, PMP, CCM
Assistant District General Manager





